

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2022

Jay Vijay Waghmare ... Appellant

Versus

Jyoti Jay Waghmare ... Respondent

Mr. Iqbal Abdulla Zarodarwala for the Appellant

None for the Respondent

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 6th AUGUST 2025**

P.C. :

1 The aforesaid appeal has already been admitted. List at the end of admission board on 24st September 2025 under the caption `For Final Disposal`.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.