

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.11 OF 2022

Jay Vijay Waghmare ...Appellant
Versus
Jyoti Jay Waghmare ...Respondent

Mr. Iqbal Abdulla Zarodarwala for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sainath Baji i/b Mr. Ravi Dwivedi for the Respondent.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Registry to add the aforesaid Family Court Appeal to the Final Hearing Board, at its appropriate place, in the week commencing from 5th January 2026.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.