

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
DN: cn=Mandira Milind Salgaonkar, o=

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.11 OF 2022**

Jay Vijay Waghmare .. Appellant
Versus
Jyoti Jay Waghmare .. Respondent

...

None for the Appellant.

Mr.Aditya Lele i/b Mr.Ravi Dwivedi for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 08th MAY, 2026**

...

P.C:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Advocate Aditya Lele has marked his appearance on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Re-notify to **15th June, 2026.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)